
 
 
 
QUESTION NO 17 By Councillor Thornley for answer by 

the Convener of the Transport and 
Environment Committee at a meeting 
of the Council on 9 February 2023 

   

Question (1) With new and planned development increasing traffic at the 

Maybury junction, what plans are in place to manage traffic 

flow from those developments? 

Answer (1)  

Question (2) Were there Section 75 contributions from developers, and 

what have they been used for? 

Answer (2)  

Question (3) Do these include plans to maintain access to Maybury 

junction for the existing housing in West Craigs? 

Answer (3)  

Question (4) Will these plans be circulated to affected ward members? 

Answer (4)  

   

 
 


